Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICTV		05/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ActiveVideo Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 W. San Carlos Street	
Internal Address:	Bromberg & Sunstein LLP	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78856512	AVDN
Registration Number:	3410916	ACTIVEVIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Tittemore
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 2: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1436/210, 213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney M. Quish

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0480

900112821

7,000000

<u>-</u>СН \$65.0

Signature:	/CourtneyM.Quish/
Date:	08/01/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=1436- Name Change#page1.tif source=1436- Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0481

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICTV INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICTV INC." TO "ACTIVEVIDEO NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2179015 8100

080511682

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6573887

DATE: 05-07-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0482

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 05/06/2008 FILED 05:51 PM 05/06/2008 SRV 080511682 - 2179015 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ICTV INC.

ICTV Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendments to the corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendments by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

- A. The preamble of the Restated Certificate is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "ActiveVideo Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies and provides as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Corporation is ActiveVideo Networks, Inc. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was November 22, 1988. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Inteletext Systems Inc.
 - 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation by restating the text of the original Certificate and incorporating all subsequent amendments to read in full as follows:"
- B. First Article of the Restated Certificate is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ActiveVideo Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 6th day of May, 2008 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

ICTV INC.

By:/s/ Christine Munson Christine Munson Chief Financial Officer

20906/00600/SF/5228859.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 08/01/2008